

**Kiran Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.4104 of 2023**

26.07.2023 Present: Mr. Suresh Saini, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Seema Sharma and Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

Reply stated to have been filed by respondents No.1 to 5 is not on record. Be placed in the case file, if in order. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List after four weeks.

July 26, 2023  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge