

Kiran vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 4104 of 2023

20.10.2023

Present: Mr. Suresh Saini, Advocate, for the  
petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, DAG, for the  
respondents.

List on 22.12.2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

20<sup>th</sup> October, 2023  
(kck)