

Kiran vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

**CWP No.4104 of 2023.**

13.03.2024 Present: Mr. Hirdaya Ram, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick and Mr. Aman Deep Sharma, Additional Advocates General, for respondents.

**Admit.**

List for hearing in the month of June, 2024.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**13<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.**  
(Jai)