

Kiran Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.4104 of 2023

18.07.2025 **Present:** Mr. Hirdaya Ram, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Mohinder Zharacik and
Mr. Aman Deep Sharma, Addl. Advocates General, for
the respondents.

At the joint request of the parties, list on **01.09.2025**.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

18th July, 2025

(Rupsi)