

Kiran Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.4104 of 2023

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Hirdaya Ram, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents-State.
Mr. Aishwarya Chauhan, Advocate, vice
Mr. Ajay Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent
No.6.

Learned Counsel appearing for respondent No.6

prays for some time to file reply.

As prayed for, list on **20.06.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 06, 2026
(Rishi)